
Senior Circuit Meeting 

Conference Call 

October 28, 2015 

 

Attendees:  Mook Rhodenbaugh (DM), Maike Laitala (UT), Chris MacCurdy (ATAC/Treasurer), Derek 

Howorth (AAAA/Secrectary) 

 

Treasurers Report (Chris MacCurdy): 

Balance as of 10.1.15:      $19,134.84 

Team Charges – A&M 9/30.15  $480.00 $19,614.84 

Meet Host & Surcharges (DM)  $550.00 $20,164.84 

Team Surcharges (AAAA) 10/21/15 $420.00 $20,584.84 

We had no expenses during this fiscal year.  CM will send the Texas Swimming and Diving Hall of 

Fame contribution for 2016 on November 1, 2015 - $500.00 

Still outstanding Meet Host Fees for 2015 A&M and AAAA (both have been billed) - $300.00 

Meet Schedule for 2016 

 Spring Sectionals – February 25-28 (AGS) 

 SC #1 – May 20-22 (DM @ Rockwall) 

 SC #2 – June 9-11 (AGS) 

 Summer Sectionals – July 7-10 (UT) 

 SC Champs – July 21-24 (Mansfield, need to vote), could go July 30-August 2 

 Futures – August  4-7 (?) ML to report official dates 

Meet Operations 

Herb S. asked the committee to discontinue the policy of not allowing out of sectional swimmers 

to participate in the D and E finals at Sectionals. After Discussion, it was decided to continue the 

policy in the E final only. 

 



Sr. Ct. Champs – to allow for more swims, four (4) bonus events.  Makes sense since we are talking 

about the band between Sectionals and Futures standards. 

There was concern about the length of this summer’s Sectionals prelims sessions.  It was 

decided to go to a four day format.  ML will put together a proposed event schedule to be 

discussed and voted on at the fall meeting.  ML will e-mail out. 

 

2016 Committee (Top five scoring teams at the SC Champs): 

Bultman, Steve (A&M)   sbultman@athletics.tamu.edu 

Huston, Seth (RICE)   shuston@rice.edu 

Laitala, Mike (TXLA)   Mike.Laitala@austin.utexas.edu 

Rodenbaugh, Mook (Chair/DM)  mook@dmswim.com 

Wright, Peter (FCST)   CoachPete@swimfcst.org 

At-Large 

Christiensen, Bill (NTN/Web)  Billchr@sbcglobal.net 

Madden, Jack (CFSC)   coachjack@fleetswimming.com 

Non-Voting members 

Howorth, Derek (Secretary/AAAA) Derek.Howorth@nisd.net 

MacCurdy, Chris (Treasurer/ATAC) cmaccurdy@verizon.net 
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